900405036 05/05/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900404470

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A, as administrative agent		02/28/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pokagon Gaming Authority
Street Address:	11111 Wilson Road
City:	New Buffalo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49117
Entity Type:	Wholly-owned unincorporated instrumentality of the Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians, a federally recognized Indian tribe: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521938	COPPER ROCK STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	3720163	FOUR WINDS
Registration Number:	3776762	FOUR WINDS
Registration Number:	3353612	FOUR WINDS CASINO
Registration Number:	3521940	SILVER CREEK BISTRO
Registration Number:	3521939	TIMBERS FAST-FOOD & DELI
Registration Number:	3521970	WILLOWBROOK CAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0525

900405036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0BN1-250185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Trademark release - BofA 2011	#page1.tif
source=Trademark release - BofA 2011	#page2.tif
source=Trademark release - BofA 2011	#page3.tif
source=Trademark release - BofA 2011	#page4.tif
source=Trademark release - BofA 2011	#page5.tif
source=Trademark release - BofA 2011	#page6.tif
source=Trademark release - BofA 2011	#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM425868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A, as administrative agent		02/28/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pokagon Gaming Authority
Street Address:	11111 Wilson Road
City:	New Buffalo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49117
Entity Type:	Wholly-owned unincorporated instrumentality of the Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians, a federally recognized Indian tribe: UNKNOWN Michig

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521938	COPPER ROCK STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	3720163	FOUR WINDS
Registration Number:	3776762	FOUR WINDS
Registration Number:	3353612	FOUR WINDS CASINO
Registration Number:	3521940	SILVER CREEK BISTRO
Registration Number:	3521939	TIMBERS FAST-FOOD & DELI
Registration Number:	3521970	WILLOWBROOK CAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

213-617-5493

Email:

jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1:

333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2:

Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0BN1-250185

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 28, 2017

Pokagon Gaming Authority, a wholly-owned unincorporated instrumentality of the Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians, a federally recognized Indian tribe ("Grantor"), executed a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2011 in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the benefit of certain lenders ("Agent") (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the lenders, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's trademarks, trade names and service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications therefor, including those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith. The Security Agreement was recorded on July 1, 2011, at Trademark Reel/Frame 4574/0266 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Agent wishes to release and retransfer to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released <u>Trademarks</u>, and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released <u>Trademarks</u>, and retransfers to Grantor, according to their interests therein, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released <u>Trademarks</u>, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

SMRH:226497766.1 -1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

By: ____ Name:

Title:

SMRH:226497766.1

-2-

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

See attached

SMRH:226497766.1 -3-

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	ARR NO	827)2 23374	0.87	1000	99	SE(8) \$1, \$2 E(5) \$2 (8) 8 (3)	12
COPPER ROCK STEAKHOUSE	United States of America	77/247,541	6-Aug-07	3,521,938	80-1	43	Restaurant services	Registered
FOUR WINDS	United States of America	78/808,751	7-Feb-06	3,720,163	1-Dec-09	14 64	Casino services; resort services, namely, entertainment in the nature of live musical performances, dancing	Registered
FOUR WINDS and Design FOUR WINDS	United States of America	77/534,542	30-Jul-08	3,776,762	20-Apr-10	5 4 8	Casino services Resort hotels	Registered
FOUR WINDS CASINO	United States of America	78/705,588	1-Sep-05	3,353,612	11-Dec- 07		Casino services	Registered
FOUR WINDS EAST	United States of America	85/266,904	15-Mar-11			41	Casino services Restaurant services	Pending
FOUR WINDS HARTFORD	United States of America	85/266,900	15-Mar-11			43	Casino services Restaurant services	Pending

MARK	** (*) (*) (*) (*)	OW CLEV	2 E E E	5 O	(1) (1) (2) (1) (2)	999	7/11/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/	4 1837
FOUR WINDS NORTH	United States of	85/266,901	15-Mar-11			41	Casino services	Pending
	America					43	Restaurant services	
FOUR WINDS SOUTH	United States of	85/266,903	15-Mar-11			41	Casino services	Pending
	America					43	Restaurant services	
FOUR WINDS WEST	United States of	85/266,899	15-Mar-11			4	Casino services	Pending
	America					43	Restaurant services	
SILVER CREEK BISTRO	United States of America	77/247,544	6-Aug-07	3,521,940	21-Oct-08	43	Restaurant services	Registered
TIMBERS FAST-FOOD & DELI	United States of America	77/247,542	6-Aug-07	3,521,939	21-Oct-08	43	Restaurant services, namely, fast- food restaurants and delicatessens	Open
WILLOWBROOK CAFE	United States of America	77/256,547	16-Aug-07	16-Aug-07 3,521,970 21-Oct-08	21-Oct-08	43	Restaurant services, namely, café- restaurants	Registered